
Umpire Name Home Cell Email ITA Referee

Adkins, Jim (812) 340-5132 jimjimadkins@gmail.com None None

Armstrong, David (765) 282-1760 (765) 212-8361 davearmstrong1@gmail.com ITA Provisional Referee

Bailey, Gary (812) 663-9192 (812) 614-1234 gbailey@greensburg.k12.in.us Provisional ITA None

Bollinger, Jerry (317) 564-8326 (605) 222-7057 j_bolls@hotmail.com Provisional ITA None

Boyts, Brooke NA (574) 536-8100 boytsb@uindy.edu None None

Braden, Joseph (765) 409-3507 (765) 409-3507 jmbraden@purdue.edu None Sectional Referee

Braun, Jeffrey (812) 490-1284 (812) 629-0432 jb53@evansville.edu ITA Sectional Referee

Burton, Deborah (317) 887-3171 (317) 250-6891 burtond@centergrove.k12.in.us None USTA Referee

Claude, Carolyn (317) 487-8322 (317) 438-4358 cmclaude@hotmail.com ITA None

Crumley, David (317) 241-2134 (317) 457-3624 crums2@sbcglobal.net None None

Dixon, Dennis (765) 960-6594 (765) 960-6594 dkdixon700@comcast.net Provisional ITA Sectional Referee

Duncan, Dana (317) 730-3133 danaduncan53@aol.com Provisional ITA Provisional Referee

Fairfax, Barry (317) 580-1240 (317) 850-4155 barrylovestennis@gmail.com ITA Provisional Referee

Fetz, Nancy (812) 944-3772 (502) 819-1644 nfetz@twc.com Provisional ITA None

Haden, Jeremy (317) 891-7571 Hadenjer000@warren.k12.in.us None None

Hanke, Ann (812) 867-7167 (812) 453-1550 yellowultramarine@twc.com Provisional ITA None

Hardebeck , Si (765) 426-1948 (765) 426-0216 Hansi822@163.com None None

Harrison, Gerald (765) 463-2740 (765) 427-1045 gah104@comcast.net ITA None

Haury, John (812) 332-2081 (812) 345-6365 jhaury@hpcisp.com ITA None

Haury, Lee Ann (812) 332-2081 (812) 675-1019 leeabain@gmail.com ITA None

Heckel, Billie (812) 598-6919 billie.heckel@gmail.com ITA Provisional Referee

Hensley, Katee (765) 427-6810 hensley@purdue.edu None None

Himes, Allison (317) 374-9746 matchpoint1998@gmail.com None None

Himes, Brian (317) 440-7095 (317) 440-7095 tennis-ace@att.net None None

Hinshaw, Lynda (765) 966-6771 None lshinshaw@cs.com ITA National Referee

Hunter, David (812) 886-4350 (812) 881-8023 hunter43@sbcglobal.net ITA USTA Referee

Kopek, Bill (317) 574-0515 (317) 224-4610 billkopek@gmail.com ITA Sectional Referee

Makurat, Alma (812) 339-4313 (812) 327-1436 Amakurat@aol.com ITA Sectional Referee

McGuire, Andrew (317) 341-1823 andrew.t.mcguire@us.pwc.com None None

McKenna, Richard None (317) 590-0619 mckennarp@aol.com ITA Sectional Referee

Miller, Catherine (317) 370-7152 cmiller3167@hotmail.com None None

Miller, Scott (812) 858-0176 (812) 202-1135 themillers95@wowway.com ITA Provisional Referee

Mount, Robert (317) 837-8877 (317) 409-2433 robert.mount@mountms.com ITA National Referee



Myers, Scott (317) 842-1868 (317) 506-3737 smyers317@aol.com ITA Sectional Referee

Ochsner, Mark (812) 361-8858 mcochsner@comcast.net ITA None

Patrick, Michael (317) 894-5839 (317) 518-8478 mp1745@comcast.net ITA Provisional Referee

Patton, James (317) 293-8909 (317) 370-7098 jaelpatton@yahoo.com ITA USTA Referee

Pierce, Stacey (812) 945-4406 (812) 697-1269 stcypier7@aol.com ITA Provisional Referee

Pileri, Deborah (317) 582-1110 (317) 501-5091 debby.pileri@gmail.com None Provisional Referee

Ray, James (765) 610-1263 (765) 610-1263 jtray55@yahoo.com ITA Provisional Referee

Rayl, Patrice (317) 441-3182 prayl@exacttarget.com None None

Ruddell, Austin (317) 859-6796 (317) 340-0500 ruddellaa@uindy.edu ITA None

Shaw, Kathy (317) 826-7429 (317) 691-2345 kathylshaw@earthlink.net Provisional ITA USTA Referee

Smith, Ron 317.677.8192 765.315.2020 ronaldkeithsmith@gmail.com ITA Sectional Referee

Spicer, Mackenzie (317) 826-9689 (317) 417-7947 mackenziespicer@gmail.com Provisional ITA None

Strauch, Charles (317) 874-8749 chips9801@comcast.net None USTA Referee

Strom, David (317) 802-7841 (515) 554-2037 davidkstrom@gmail.com None None

VanSlambrook, Jim (317) 848-4786 (317) 440-4499 jvanslambrook@indy.rr.com ITA USTA Referee

Wakefield, Steve (317) 842-2862 (317) 755-7355 swakefield.indy@comcast.net None USTA Referee

Walker, Woodie (812) 853-9234 (914) 646-8052 woodie@usta.com None None

Watson, Jim (317) 523-7971 (317) 523-7971 jimwatson1996@gmail.com ITA Provisional Referee

Whittern, Gary (765) 212-2840 garywhittern@aol.com ITA USTA Referee

Wu, David (812) 499-8945 (812) 499-8945 davidwu0619@gmail.com Provisional ITA USTA Referee

Wyatt, Curtis (317) 730-6270 curt.wyatt@att.net ITA Sectional Referee


